

HODERA

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PA	QE
	٠
l	

ADDR	ESS COF	RESPON	DENCET	OATTEN	TION O	F:::

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	ITED	JEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/07	/2010						
BID OPENING DATE		04/14/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		968-96	\$229,253°2	# _{229,253} =
	WATERL	INE RE	PLACE	1ENT		Base Bid	Base Bid
	THE WE	ST VID	CINIA	.piipc	HASING DIVISION,	EOD THE ACENCY	
	THE WE	ST VIR TING B	GINIA IDS FO	DIVI R TH	SION OF NATURAL E CONSTRUCTION O E STATE PARK.	RESOURCES IS	
		·		MAN	DATORY PRE-BID		
	AT BLUI	ESTONE STED P	STATE ARTIES	PAR	LL BE HELD 03/23 K HEADQURTERS, H REQUIRED TO ATT	INTON, WV. ALL END THIS MEETING.	
	FAILURI DISQUAI	E TO A	TTEND TION O	THE F	MANDATORY PRE-BI	D SHALL RESULT IN ERSON MAY	
	AN ATTE	ENDANC	E SHEE	T WIL	L BE MADE AVAIL		
	OFFICIA PRE-BII	AL DOC D. FA	JMENT LURE	VERIF TO PF	YING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP		
	IN DISC	QUALIF	CATIO	N OF	l.	SHEET WILL RESULT FATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	
	THE BID	DDER IS	RESP	ONSIE RMATI	BLE FOR ENSURING ON REQUIRED ON T DIVISION AND THE	THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE	
	WILL NO FAILURE	T ASSL	IME AN' IMPLETI	Y RES	PONSIBILITY FOR PRE-BID ATTENDA	A BIDDER-S NCE SHEET. IN	
	ADDITIO THEIR E	MAIL	ADDRE:	ST TH	IAT ALL POTENTIAL ID FAX NUMBER.	. BIDDERS INCLUDE	2010 APR 14 AM 9: 56
ļ	ALL POT	ENTIAL	віррі	ERS A	RE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	Queries to 44° to the transfer of the transfer
							WY PURCHASING
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	🕵 DIMISION 🔏

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0669457

TELEPHONE 304-645-4062

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

4-12-10

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



ENDOR

Owner

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Valley Rebuilders

Lewisburg, WU 24901

HC 37 Box 145

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

BFQ NUMBER

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/07/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WIT THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR SUMMERS COUNTY, PURSUANT EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 4-12-10 <u>304-645-4062</u>



ENDOR

Duner

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lewisburg, WV 24901

Valley Rebuilders

HC 37 Box 145

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

··· RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE FOB: FREIGHTTERMS 03/07/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR |ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS! COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS! COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 304-645-406 2 4-12-10



VENDOR TODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DNR210156

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

DATE PF	INTED TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA	P.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
	/2010					000000
BID OPENING DA	E: 04/14/21		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT F	FEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT	
<u> 2</u> 7	ACCECPTABLE IN	LIEU OF THE	5% BID BOND BOND.	, PERFORMANCE		
· · .	() MAINTENAN COVERING THE R THE SUCCESSFUL		WO (2) YEAR WILL BE A	MAINTENANCE B REQUIREMENT OF	OND	
	REV. 11/00					
	EXHIBIT 7					
٠.	DOMESTIC ALUMI PROJECTS	NUM, GLASS & S	STEEL IN PUE	BLIC WORKS		
	IN ACCORDANCE SEQ., EVERY CO ALTERATION, RE PUBLIC WORKS, IN THE CASE OF MORE THAN \$50, STEEL ARE REQUELASS, OR STEEL IN ADDITION, IT FOR USE AT THE DOMESTIC ALUMINTHE PRODUCT IS POUNDS OF STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY	NTRACT FOR CON PAIR, IMPROVEM WHERE THE COST STEEL ONLY, WOOD OR WHERE MIRED, THE STATE PRODUCTS PROTES OF PUBLION, GLASS OR LESS THAN \$50 ARE USED IN UMINUM, GLASS	ISTRUCTION, IENT OR MAIN IS MORE TH HERE THE CO ORE THAN 10 E WILL ACCE DUCED IN TH ERY OR EQUI C WORKS SHA STEEL, UNLE ,000 OR LES PUBLIC WORK	RECONSTRUCTION ITENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMIN E UNITED STATE PMENT PURCHASE LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE	D, S S NUM ES. ED	
	ACCEPTED ONLY TO BE UNREASONA 20% OR MORE HIG PRODUCTS. IF T PRODUCTS TO BE LABOR SURPLUS A	ABLE. SUCH COSHER THAN THE SHEED DOMESTIC AND SUPPLIED OR PROBLEM. AS DEFINATION OF THE SUPPLIED OF THE SUCH THE S	ST IS UNREAS BID PRICE FO LUMINUM, GLA RODUCED IN A	SONABLE IF IT OR FOREIGN MAD ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL JNITED STATES	IS DE	
NATURE	Moran-		TELEPHONE 304-645	lDAT	TE 4-12-10	4

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OWNER 55-0669457
WHEN DESPONDING TO DECLINGEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOD



HODNEA

TIT! E

Owner

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lewisburg, WV 24901

Valley Rebuilders

HC 37 Box 145

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

<u>304-558-2316</u>

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 03/07/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-645-4062 4-12-10



Owner

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lewisburg, WV 24901

Valley Rebuilders

HC 37 Box 145

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDDECC IN COACE ADOVE I ADELED "VENDOD"

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/07/2010	
	L:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ORENTHO DATE AND ADDENDUM CHOULD BE DECETVED BY THE	
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID	
OPENING DATE.	
OFENING DATE.	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING	1
DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS	-
THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT	
SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY	
EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE	
SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR	
DATE.	
REV. 11/96	
EXHIBIT 10	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWN EDGEMENT	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	·
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO	
MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.	
ADDENDUM NOS.:	,
	· ·
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO 5	
NO. 5	
	1
	1
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-645-4062 DATE 4	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION PARKS

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE	SI SI	HP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT	TERMS.
03/07/			-						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
EINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOE	TAL
	I UNDEI ADDENDI	RSTAND JM(S)	THAT FAI MAY BE CA	LURE TO	CONFIRM REJECTION	THE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	THE		
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	ENTATI ISCUSS / STAT ATION	ION HELD E PERSONN ISSUED IN	R ASSUME BETWEEN EL IS NO WRITING	D TO BE N VENDOR'S T BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE			
	٠	Enf.	Ceran	-	sı	IS BINDING. GNATURE			
		alley Ap	R.ebui ii.l10,.20	lders		MPANY TE			
F	REV. 11	-							
				TORS LIC		,		•	
iP S	ERSONS TATE M	DESIR UST BE	RING TO PE LICENSEI	RFORM CO	NTRACTÍN EST VIRG	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO	ORS		***************************************
L M C	ICENSE ADE BY	APP CONTA COMPL	LICATIONS CTING THE	FOR A C WEST VI ING 3, R	ONTRACTO RGINIA D OOM 319,	RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON, I	Y BE BOR		
P	ROSPEC'	TIVE B	STATE CO IDDER TO R ON THEI	INCLUDE					
В	IDDER	го сом							
NATURE //	, , ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DATE		
	110	cane			304-	645-4062	DATE 4-1	2-10	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION.

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPR	<u> </u>	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	FOB.		FREIGH	TTERMS	
	/2010										.]
BID OPENING DAT	E:	04/14/	2010	***************************************		BID	OPENING TIME	0	1:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AM	OUNT	
		<u> </u>									
	-		ļ		ļ						
•	CONTRA	CTODO.	MAME.		Valle	Rehui	d.er.s				
	CONTRA							• • •	•		
	CONTRA	CTOPS	ITCEN	SE NO	.: W.V.	2836	3				-
	CONTRA	CIUKS	LICEN	SE NO				• • •	•		-
	THE SU	CCESSE	III BT	DDER	WTII RE I	REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A				
							R TO ISSUANCE				
	A PURC			i i	•		T TO TOO PANOL				Ī
				ΑP	PLICABLE	LAW					
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, F	PURCHASI	NG DIVISION R	ULE			
•							ROVIDED IN				
•							THE PURCHASIN	G			
-			THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS				
	PROCURI	EMENT.									
	ANIX THE	-0044	roti D	DOLLED	ED TH ODE		7011 1411111111111				İ
	ANY IN	TURMAII.	IDCE	KUATDI	ED IN SPE	CIFICAL	ION MANUALS,	UK			
							HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES				
							IT THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	AS			
	EFFECT.		INE	ABUVE	FARAGRAF	LU TO AC	ID AND OF NO		}		
	LITEC:			ļ	•						
	BANKRUF	TCY:	IN T	HE EVE	NT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FIL	ES			
-	FOR BAN	IKRUPTO	Y PRO	TECT	ION. THE	STATE M	AY DEEM THE				
	CONTRAC	T NULL	AND	VOID	AND TER	MINATE	SUCH CONTRACT				
	WITHOUT				,						
							•				
	REV. 5/	2009									
			-				•				
	•										
				דסא	ICE						
	A SIGNE	n RID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED	10:	•				
	חר	DADTM	NT OF	ATANT	MICTOATI	ON					
	ΝE	PAKIME	או טור	AUMI	NISTRATI	u N			-		
			<u> </u>	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TI						3
NATURE						TELEPHONE	45-4062	DATE	-12-10	<u> </u>	1
<i>oa</i>	W/LON	Egra-				307-6	75-7002	۱ ۴	-12-10		1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

4-12-10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders HC 37 Box 145

Lewisburg, WV 24901

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 03/07/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM · LINE QUANTITY UÓP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: 44 REQ. NO.: DNR210156 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-497-3451 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Earl Crane SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2316 Ext. 218

Plans and specifications may be purchased for \$150.00 plus \$35.00 shipping and handling from:

S & S Engineers, Inc. 501 Eagle Mountain Road Charleston, WV 25311 Telephone: 304-342-7168

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within **180** consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$750.00 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

Name of Bidder:

Valley Rebuilders

Address of Bidder:

HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-645-4062

WV Contractors License No.

WVO 28363

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall include the construction of the new waterline number 1, two pressure reducing stations and all work incidental to those items.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$229,25302

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

Two hundred twenty-nine thousand,
Two hundred fifty three and %100
Dollars

BLUESTONE STATE PARK WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-2

Additive Alternates

The following Additive Alternate Bid Items are not to be included in the Base Bid. If the Additive Alternate(s) are selected by the Owner, the work described in the Additive Alternate(s) shall be added to the Contract and the amount indicated for the Additive Alternate(s) shall be added to the Base Bid. The cost for each alternate is the net addition to the Base Bid to add the alternate to the Work. No other adjustments shall be made to the Base Bid or Contract amount.

No.	Description	Amount in Words	Amount in Figures
1	Construction of waterline #2 including valves, hydrants and fittings	Seventy-seven thousand, One hundred forty two and 19/100 dollars	#77,142 <u>19</u>
2	Construction of line 3 & 3A including valves, hydrants and fittings	Seventy-six thousand three hundred thirty-eight and 50/100 dollars	# 76,338 ⁵⁰

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within **180** consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$750 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

BLUESTONE STATE PARK WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-3

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

Addendum No.	Date

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the Addendum is cause for rejection of my bid or proposal.

BLUESTONE STATE PARK WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-4

Respectfully submitted:	
Date:	April 12, 2010
WV Vendor Registration Number:	829090352
By: (signature in ink)	Lad bran
Title:	Owner
Firm Name:	Valley Rebuilders
Firm Address:	HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

Divisi	on of Natu	ral Resources
Parks	& Recreati	on Section
•	Agency	11
	REQ.P.O# DMD	210156

BID BOND

of HC sualty Cof E of West Virginia, a well and truly to be The Conc Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	rie with its princip as Obligee, in the made, we join dition of the aboration a co	145 Lew, PA pai office in the penal sum office and sever obligation ertain bid or p	e City of _E of _5% C rally bind ou	, WV 24 , a con Beckley of Bond urselves, our	901, a poration orgar, a(\$	as Principal, and exists Surety, are	ting under the la held and firmly b) for t	roperty & ws of the State of bound unto the Sta
of West Virginia, a well and truly to be The Conc Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	T1e with its princip as Obligee, in the made, we join dition of the aboration a co	, PA pal office in the ne penal sum ntly and sever ove obligation ertain bid or p	e City of _E of _5% C rally bind ou	, a cor Beckley of Bond urselves, our	poration orgar , a (\$	nized and exis s Surety, are	ting under the la held and firmly b) for t	ws of the State of bound unto the Sta the payment of wh
of West Virginia, a well and truly to be The Cond Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	as Obligee, in the made, we join the made, we join dition of the aboration a commistration a commistration a commistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommissing the commistration accommission accomm	ne penal sum ntly and sever ove obligation ertain bid or p	of 58 Crally bind ou	Beckley of Bond urselves, our	, a (\$	s Surety, are	held and firmly b	oound unto the Sta
of West Virginia, a well and truly to be The Cond Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	as Obligee, in the made, we join the made, we join dition of the aboration a commistration a commistration a commistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommistration accommissing the commistration accommission accomm	ne penal sum ntly and sever ove obligation ertain bid or p	of 58 Crally bind ou	urselves, our	(\$	57) for t	the payment of wh
well and truly to be The Conc Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	e made, we joir dition of the abo ministration a co	ntly and sever ove obligation ertain bid or p	rally bind ou i is such tha	ırselves, our		trators, execu	tors successors	are payment of wr
The Cond Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	dition of the abo	ove obligation ertain bid or p	ı is such tha		none, auminia	andioio, event		
Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	ministration a co	ertain bid or p	is such the	4. •			10.0, 00000000	and assigns.
Department of Adr Installing NOW THE	ministration a co	ertain bid or p	i is such the					
Installing	new wat	enain bid of p		it whereas th	ie Principal na:	s submitted to	the Purchasing	Section of the
NOW THE	<u>ı new wat</u>		iroposai, an	tached hereto	o and made a	part hereof, to	enter into a cor	itract in writing for
NOW THE		<u>er line</u>	s at B	luestor	ie State	Park, I	linton, W	<u>V</u>
(a) If said			····					
(a) If said		<u> </u>		** * :		·	: ·	
(a) If said				• • •		.:.		
(a) If said	EREFORE,		•		•	• •		
	d bid shall be re	elected, or						
(b) If said hereto and shall fur	d bid shall be a	ccepted and t	the Principa	al shall enter	into a contract	in accordance	e with the hid or	proposal attached
waive notice of any	such extension	n. , Principal an	d Surety ha	ave hereunto	obligee may a	scept such bit s and seals, a	d, and said Sure	as are corporation
14th day of	April	2	n 10	id tilebe proc	sems to be sig	Hear ply retest b	roper onicers, tr	115
		, ~	<u> </u>		-			
			,			•		
Principal Corporate	Seal	,	•	•	<u>Va</u>		builders	
/Not a				•		01	(Name of Princi	pal)
	\				Ву	Jal)	Corane	·
(Corporation) <i>)</i>		•	•	,		(Must be Presid	
	/		;, <u> </u>			:	Vice President)	
		4.5	i i	•	Ow	ner-Edwa		Crane, Sr.
				: 1	•		(Title)	
Surety Corporate Se	al		. •		Er	ie Prope	erty & Cad	sualty Co.
			. 1		-		Name of Surety)
					(. '			. ,
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	1.75		11				1
		5:35.				MARKE	TIDA	PENDLE
			•			10000	<u>/:/ /(U/</u>	2012
)	Attorney-in-Fac	t T



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

	aamii Oi WiiOiiidhi	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURA organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvan	ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporationia, does hereby make, constitute and appoint	n duly
Annetta Bryant, Cynthia	Farrell and Sandra Blankenship	
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, exe any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,	ecute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and	
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five h	nundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00)	
And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY C and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed an confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursu	COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such e thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE IN nd attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratified	bonds ISUR-
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY of amended or repealed:	f the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Direct on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has no	ors of t been
Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof the power and authority given to him; and	nt or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Apport of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contraff, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revo	oke
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate s recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings oblig		and igs,
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles a Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CAST a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amount of the control of the contr	SUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at	y the which
of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M	President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Ses on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bone enature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affirment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such Company."	ds, of xed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.	1993 Terrence W. Cavanaugh President and Chief Executive Officer	/ r
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss.	"Annanium"	
On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	My commission expires June 27, 201 Notary Public	2
CERTIFICATE		
date below.	1993 James J. Tanon	us)
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	James J. Tanous Secretary	

this 14th SF60 9/08



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia	
COUNTY OF Greenbrier, TO-WIT:	
I, <u>Earl Crane</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of Valley Rebuilders; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that Valley Rebuilders (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Valley Rebuilders (Company Name)	
(Company Name)	
By: Jalleran	
Title: Owner	
Date: 4-13-10	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of April . 201	0
By Commission expires 3 - 18 - 2013	
Seal) State of West Visiginia OCARIES, HEDRICK GRAND LOWER VISIGINIA OCARIES, HEDRICK GRAND LOWER THE NATIONAL BANK THE N. JEFFERSON STREET LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER THE N. JEFFERSON STREET LOWER LOWE	
STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DNR 210156

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions: "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Valley Rebuilders Authorized Signature: Date: 4-/3-10 State of West Vivaina County of Green by to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13 day of April . 2010. My Commission expires 3-18-2013 . 20. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC Mule & Walled Commission & Commiss





State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DNR210156

PAGE	
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

SHIP ō

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PODZEK Valley Rebuilders Lewisburg, WV 24901

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS	OFSALE		SHIP VIA		Ė.	D.B.	j	REIGHT TERMS	
03/07/											
BID OPENING DATE:	04	<u>/14/2</u> 1				BID	OPENING	<u>TIME O</u>	1:30F	• М	800000000000
LINE	QUANTIT	1	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R.	UNI	I PRICE		AMOUNT	
0001	WATERI IN	L: I E REPI			968-96		Acknowle	dgement		fddendun o. 1	۸
	THE WEST SOLICITI WATERLIN A MANDAT AT BLUES INTEREST FAILURE DISQUALI REPRESEN AN ATTEN POTENTIA PRE-BID. REPRESEN IN DISQUACCEPT ATHE BIDD COMPLETE SHEET. WILL NOT	VIRG: VIRG: VIRG: NG BIII ES AT ORY PR TO AT: TO ACE L DOCUMENT TATIVE ALIFIC NY OTH ER IS THE PL ASSUM	INIA II INIA I	PURC DIVI R TH STON D PARE THE TH TO C VER PI TO VER PI TO C VER P	FYING ATTEN ROVIDE YOUR THE ATTEND THE BID. ENTATION TO BLE FOR ENS ION REQUIRE DIVISION A SPONSIBILIT	URAL ION O K. BID 03/23 RS, H O ATT RE-BI ONE P AVAIL HIS W DANCE COMP ANCE THE S URING URING URING URING Y FOR	RESOURCE F REPLAC /10 0 1: INTON, WEND THIS D SHALL ERSON MA ABLE FOR ILL SERV AT THE ANY AND SHEET WIL TATE WIL FY ATTEN THE ATTE A BIDDE	S IS EMENT 00 PM V. ALL MEETING RESULT I Y ALL E AS THE MANDATOR LL RESUL L NOT DANCE. VE NDANCE AGENCY R-S	2010 AF	ECEIVE R 27 PM 12 PURCHASA	2: 45
	ADDITION THEIR E-	, WE R	REQUES	ST TE	E PRE-BID A HAT ALL POT ND FAX NUMB ARE REQUEST	ENTIAL ER.	L BIDDER	S INCLUDI		DIVISION	
			I	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CON	DITIONS				
GIGNATURE	//				TELI	PHONE	645-406	2 DATE	4-25	- 10	
TILE	- Collen	FEIN	<u> </u>	7//		204-		RESS CHANGES		•	
Owner			33-0	1660-	9457		N OD LOE	CLESS OFFANGE	- 10 BE	ID O DI	



VENDOR

Owner

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

ESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Valley Rebuilders HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	/iA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/07/											
BID OPENING DATE	* * · Incomposito occor.	04/14/	2010				BIL) (OPENING TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUI	/IBER		UNIT PRICE		TNUOMA
								224			
	THE CT	ADTINO	TTMP	E 0.D	TUC	DDE B	7D D		DDEDC WAS ADD	· * 1.1P	
	1		1						DDERS WHO ARR	IVE	
	i .							- 1	E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN	i	
	1	1							THE TECHNICA		
	1								SUBSEQUENT P		
-	I .								SIGN THE	ANI	
	ATTEND	ľ		110	, ,,	1 11(11	111LD	1	J JION THE		
	EXHIBI										
				_				ŀ			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	21-	1D-5	PROV	IDES T	HZ	AT: ANY SOLIC	ITA-	
	1								TION CONTRACT		
									FOR THE WOR		
	SUBMIT	AT TH	E SAM	E TIM	E AN	AFFI	DAVIT	OF	COMPLIANCE	WITH	1
									CE AFFIDAVIT		
									BID AS EVIDEN		
									IVISIONS OF A		
									CODE. FAILU		
									E AFFIDAVIT		
	THE BI	D SHALL	- RESI	ILT I	4 DI:	SQUAL	IFICAT	ΙĮO	N OF SUCH BI	D.	
	UOTTOE	TO 00				2417724	OT TO		ne peneanye	_	
									BE PERFORME		
		1		1				- 1	CE TO PROCEE		
									D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE T		
Į.	PROCEEI	1	JIKSE	OKDE	/ MTI	_L DE	CONSI		KED NUTICE I	U	
· ·	ROCLLI										
	CANCELL	ATTON:	ТНЕ	אזת:	CTO	2 OF 1	PURCHA	SIT	NG RESERVES	THE	
T C		,	- 1						LY UPON WRIT		
									R WORKMANSHI		
									DO NOT CONFO		
									CONTRACT		
	HERE IN										
								-			
									CTOR SHALL PA		
l.		i	I					- 1	BOR MINIMUM I	MAGE	
F	RATES A	S ESTA	BLISH	ED F	R SU	IMMERS	COUNT	TY	, PURSUANT		
	***************************************	<u> </u>		SEEREW	BSF SI	E FOR TE	RMS:AND:CC	TME	ITIONS	SSS SSS SSS	
GNATURE C	1 /					*******	ELEPHONE	********		DATE	
all	1 Lon	en				l	304	-6	45-1062		4-25-10



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Valley Rebuilders HC37 Box 195 Lewisburg, WV 24901 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRI	VIED	jt	ERMS OF SA	LE	SHI	^D VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/07	/2010						1		
BID OPENING DATE	: :	04/14	/2010			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM N	UMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
75.4	TO 1150	T WID	CINTA	CODE		T SEO	(0	DEVATI THE	
					IS PROJE		T.	REVAILING	
. *	MAGE I	KAILU		10 11	13 1 1002				·
_~	ARBITR	RATION	ANY	REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RB	ITRATION OR	
								Y INTEREST -	
•								CONTRACT	
								TS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING	TO THI	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	ם י	ELETED.	
	MUDKED	et en	MDENCA	TION.	VENDOD	TO DENII	TD	ED TO PROVIDE	
								IF SUCCESSFU	
•	. 021()	2. 20			KENO GO	ENON! I		17 000020010	- 1
	ALL OF	THE	ITEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CON	TRACT:						
			· .						
7								FURNISH PROOF	-
								E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
								INSURANCE	
					250,000.	ANOUNT	O.	INSURANCE	
	() B	UILDE	RS RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FU:	L VENDOR SHALI	_
								K INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMO	UNT E	QUAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF	THE CONTRACT	,
	(VV) D	ONDO.		DEDC		OF THE	ΤΩ.	TAL AMOUNT OF	¥.
								TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL I	, r
								THE SUCCESSFUL	
								BOND AND LABOR	
	MATERI	AL BO	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT O	F.	THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE F	ORM OF A	CI	ERTIFIED CHECK	
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT, (OR BOND	FUI	RNISHED BY A	
						,		BUSINESS IN TH	IE .
	STATE					1		DIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIE							DR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	
	ONDEK :	9 1 U U , L	00.	FEKSU	YAL UK BI	12THE22	ĻΗ!	EUNS AKE NUI	
			'	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR		DITIO		
IGNATURE	////	en			•	TELEPHONE 304-	-64	5-4062 DATE	4-25-10
TLE OLUMBE			EIN E S - C	66 94			Ī		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Owner			<u> </u>	00 175	<i>)</i> /				



VEZDOR

Owner

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

PARKS & RECREATION SECTION.

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Valley Rebuilders
HC37 Box 145
Lewisburg, WV 24901

DATE PRINTI		J. J	RMS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/07/2									
OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010	lacacannannan	1	BID	OPENING TIME	0]	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMINU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA
					THE 5% ERIAL BO		, PERFORMANC	E	
.		1	ROOF	ING S			MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT		-
R	REV. 13	L/00							
. E	XHIBIT	7		-					
	OMESTI ROJECT		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	-	
S A P	EQ., E LTERAT UBLIC	VERY (CONTRA REPAIR WHER	ACT FOR ACT FO	OR CONSTR PROVEMENT E COST IS	CUCTION, OR MAI MORE T	5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCT NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000	AND,	
M S G I F	ORE TH TEEL A LASS, N ADDI OR USE OMESTI HE PRO	AN \$50 RE REC OR STE TION, AT TH C ALUM DUCT I	O,000 QUIREI EEL PR ITEMS IE SIT IINUM,	OR WITHERODUCT SOF N TE OF GLAS STHA	HERE MORE STATE W S PRODUC ACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00	THAN I ILL ACC ED IN TO OR EQU ORKS SHO EL, UNLE	OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALUI HE UNITED STA IPMENT PURCHA ALL BE MADE (ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,00	OF MINUM ATES. ASED OF OF	
F (OREIGN CCEPTE	MADE D ONLY	ALUMI	NUM, HE CO	GLASS OR OST OF DO	STEEL F	PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS FASONABLE IF	TOUND	
21 PF PF	0% OR 1 RODUCT: RODUCT:	MORE H S. IF S TO B	IGHER THE E SUP	THAN DOMES PLIED	THE BID TIC ALUM OR PROD	PRICE FINUM, GLUCED IN	FOR FOREIGN NASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIUNITED STATE	IADE - IAL	
		5							
		กระบบกรรมกับกับได้เกิดได้เกิดได้ได้		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TH	HMS AND CONI	DITIONS		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DNR2101

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders HC37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

DATEPRIN	TED	JE	NAS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/07/	2010								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010		•	BID	OPENING TIME	0 :	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		·			ODETON DE	ODUČTO	MAN DE CURRET	ED	
							MAY BE SUPPLI ORE HIGHER IN		
	I .		1	4	MADE PRO		OKE HIGHER IN		
	RICL	I (IAIT)		KLION	MADE ING				
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT. U	NDER THE ABOV	Ε	
							E SPENDING UN		
							LIKE FOREIGN		
							NABLE AND LOW		
							THE SPENDING ALUATION AND		.]
							OMESTIC PRODU	cts.	
							IF THEY ARE		
					INUM, GLA				
							-		
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	то			•	•			
	EVUIDI	1 2							
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA				·		
			·						
							HALL BE REQUI	KED	
					ING SCHED		AGENCIES:	Α.	
:	CUNSIR	OCITON	FKUJ	ECI A	DDENDA FU	K SIAIE	AGENCIES.		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE ADDEN	DUM	
							OCURED DRAWIN	GS	
				l l	✓		HE ADDENDUM		
							ER IN THE STA		
	i e	,				- 1	GINEER SHALL TE AGENCY FOR	ALSL	
					ISSUED.	INC SIA	IE MOENCI FOR		
	MITTEL	THE CO	KIKAC		100000				
					END THE A				
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND THE BI	D	
	**********	<u> </u>		SEERFY	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS:AND:CON	VDITIONS		
SNATURE /							345-4062	DATE	11-25-10
	///					504-6	595-4062	I	4-25-10

55-0669457 MILIEN DESDONDING TO DECLINGEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



HODSE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DNR210156

DNR210156

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

T O

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Valley Rebuilders
HC 37 Box 145
Lewisburg, WV 24901
E-PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

DATEPRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHII	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/07/ BID OPENING DATE:		25 (3.6.7							
	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/14/		CAT			OPENING TI	Silviniana)	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM:N	UMBER	UNITPRIC	Æ	AMOUNT
7		MITHIN	FOUR				RECEIVED BY	Y THE	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AI ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO T RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDU N ADDEND	HE STAT AND RE BIDDIN M DOCUME UM THAT	KNOWLEDGED E PURCHASI GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ON IS ISSUED F TIME AND/O	ING ILY OR THE	
;	REV. 1	1/96				· ·		·	
ļ	EXHIBIT	Г 10		1		}	:		
	ADDENDU ADDENDU	JM ACK	10MFE	DGEME	NT .				
/	ADDENDL	JM(S) 🗚	AH GNA	VE M		ECESSAR	LOWING CHE Y REVISIONS N, ETC.		
	ADDENDU	JM NOS.		, /					
ļ	NO. 1	4	and.	les	ane		:		
4	NO. 2	• •	• • • • •	• • •	• • •				
,	NO. 3	•	••••		•••	***************************************	s.		į
N	10. 4	• •			• • •				•
N	10.5	•	• • • •	••••	•••				
GNATURE /				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	
TLE .	Losa	FEIN		-		TELEPHONE 304-645-			1-25-10
Owner			55-0	66945	7	1.742	ADDRESS	CHANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE



HODAEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PAGE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

REQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders HC 37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901

6H-р НО

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI	ITED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/07. BID OPENING DATE				ODELLING TIME	7.004
	<u> </u>	ext.			L:30PM
LINE	QUARTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•				HE RECEIPT OF THE	
	ADDENDOM(2)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
	1		ASSUMED TO BE M	E .	
			ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING		
			WRITING AND ADDE		
	1	1	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	i e	
	01			-	
	Jan C	elem		 GNATURE	
	U.II. 5				
	Valley	eouilaers		MPANY	·
	4-25-1	0	DA	T F	
	REV. 11/96				
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
			DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN		·
	1		•	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSING BO	ARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
				RS LICENSE MAY BE	
			ING 3, ROOM 319,	IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
			4) 558-7890.	0111111201011, 11.	
	UEOT UTSOTIL			TDEO ANY	
	l		DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	· ·	
	LICENSE NUMBE	1 1			
	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:			
		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	······································	
NATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	11 05 10



A EXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Valley Rebuilders
14:37 Box 145
Lewisburg, WV 24901

SH IP

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATEPRI		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/07 BID OPENING DATE		/2010	RTD	OPENING TIME	01.70DW
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOD CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UPENING TIME UNIT-PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
EINE	QUARTET.	оо мо	HIMMONDER	UNH FRICE	AWGGNT
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Valley Rebu	ldere	••
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WV.028.	363	••
	í	R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT	B control of the cont	F
	· ·	AP	PLICABLE LAW		·
	AND REGULATION THE "REQUEST	ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	E
	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICT M THE SOURCES A	S
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	
	REV. 5/2009				
		NO.	FICE		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	JBMITTED TO:		
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
SIGNATURE /		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DAT	- I
TILE	uf lerane	JN1	304-64	15-4062	4-25-10
Owner		55-066945	57	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODARA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210156

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Valley Rebuilders

HC37 Box 145 Lewisburg, WV 24901 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.			FREIGHT TERMS		
03/07/2010												
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/2010			BID			OPENING TIME 0			1:30PM		
~ LINE	ALLO	TITY	POU	CAT NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMO	JNT
	B 2		G 15 SHING	TON S	ON TREET, 5305-0							
								N ON THE SIDERED:)F		. •
4	SEALED	BID										
	BUYER:					44						
	REQ. N	o.:				DNR21	015	6				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:			04/14	/20	10				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:			1:30	РМ					
	PLEASE TO CON	FACT Y	OU RE	GARDI			IT	IS NECE	SSARY			
	PLEASE		-			PERSON	ТО	CONTACT				•
	CONCERI 		HIS Q								· -	
						٠.						- -
							5	* •				
NATURE 5				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN		DITIONS	DA	TE 4.	-25-10	